LORNA PIRRIE
www.linearprior.com

linearprior@gmail.com mobile-07756076646.

EDUCATION:

BA (Hons) Drawing & Painting, Edinburgh College of Art, Edinburgh University.

APPRENTICESHIP 2-yr., Cacchione & Sheehan Photoretouching New York City, N.Y.

EXHIBITIONS:

PERTH ART ASSOCIATION

SCOTTISH DRAWING
COMPETITION

POSTCARDS
FROM THE LINE

POSTCARDS
FROM THE LINE

EVERY PICTURE TELLS
A STORY

POSTCARDS
FROM THE LINE

POSTCARDS
FROM THE LINE

ESTUARY

POSTCARDS
FROM THE LINE

THE DERWENT INAUGURAL

ART PRIZE TOUR

THE SHOULDER ANGEL

CHRISTMAS EXHIBITION

POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE

May-June
2021

1/10/21
30/10/21

1/10/20
30/10/20

1/5/19-
2/6/19

1/10/18
30/10/18

1/10/17
30/10/17

7/5/16-
11/6/16
1/10/15-
30/10/15.

1/12/13-
13/1/14.

30/11/13-
24/12/13.

5/10/13-
21/9/13

Piazza Mall
Paisley Centre

The Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

The Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

The High Street
Merchant, Grantown.

The Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

The Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

The Line Gallery
Linlithgow.
The Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

Pencil Museum
Cumbria, England.

Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

Line Gallery
Linlithgow.



THE DERWENT INAUGURAL
ART PRIZE

VISUAL ARTS SCOTLAND
ANNUAL OPEN EXHBITION

SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF ARTISTS

116™ ANNUAL OPEN

RSA OPEN EXHBITION 2012

THE ANGEL THAT TROUBLED
THE WATERS.

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY:

AGNES JOHNSTONE, RUTH
NICOL and LORNA PIRRIE.

LORNA PIRRIE &

COLIN WILSON

WITH THE WIND IN THEIR
WINGS

RSA OPEN EXHIBITION 2011
PERTH ART ASSOCIATION
60T™ ANNUAL EXHIBITION
PAISLEY ART INSTITUTE
SCOTTISH DRAWING
COMPETITION 2011.

POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE

SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF ARTISTS

ANNUAL OPEN EXHIBITION.

VISUAL ART SCOTLAND
ANNUAL OPEN EXHIBITION.

PAST-PRESENT-FUTURE

16/9/13-

21/9/2013.

1/3/13-
24/3/13

1/3/13-
24/3/13

25/11/12-
31/01/13.

24/11/12-
24/12/12.

07/07/12-
31/7/12

12/5.12-
05/06/12.

26/11/11-
24/12/11.

11/11/11-
18/12/11.

5/11/11-
3/12/11.

29/10/11-
26/11/11.
1/10/11-

25/10/11.

5/2/11-
3/3/11.

5/2/11-
3/3/11.

14/12/10-

Mall Galleries
London.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

Line Gallery
Linlithgow.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Perth Museum and
Art Gallery.

Paisley Museum
High St. Paisley.
Line Gallery

Linlithgow.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Henderson Gallery,



GROUP EXHIBITION

16™ ANGEL, CHRISTMAS
GROUP EXHIBITION.

BESTIARY
CURATOR & EXHIBITOR.

EDINBURGH COLLEGE OF ART

2010 DEGREE SHOW.

THE ARTS CLUB EXCELLENCE
IN DRAWING AWARD 2010

LORNA @ THE LINE

BRINK

GROUP EXHIBITION

LORNA@ THE LYCEUM
SOLO EXHIBITION

SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF
ARTISTS ANNUAL OPEN.

MEAT HOOK
ECA 4™ YR. EXHBITION.

LORNA @ THE LOT
COLLEGE RETROSPECTIVE.

ROYAL SCOTTISH ACADEMY
183RP ANNUAL OPEN.

ART WALK ON WESTPORT
AND THE GRASSMARKET.
CURATOR AND EXHIBITOR

RSA SPRING OPEN

VISUAL ARTS SCOTLAND
ANNUAL OPEN EXHIBITION

10/01/11.

26/11/10-
30/12/10

04/06/10-
01/08/10

11/06/10-
20/06/10

10/5/10-
17/5/10

17/4/10-
11/5/10

22/1/10-
13/3/10

19/3/10-
11/4/10

20/2/10-
18/3/10

25/1/10-
29/1/10

3/12/09-

31/1/2010.

14/11/09-
22/12/09.

24/9/09-
4/12/09.

10/4/09-
20/4/09.

31/1/09-
19/3/09.

Thistle St. Edinburgh.

Line Gallery,
Linlithgow.

Edinburgh Zoo
Edinburgh.

Edinburgh College
Edinburgh.

The Arts Club,
Mayfair, London.

Line Gallery,
Linlithgow.

Henderson Gallery,
Edinburgh.

Lyceum Theatre,
Edinburgh.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Edinburgh College of
Art, Edinburgh.

The LOT, Grassmarket
Edinburgh.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

Grassmarket, Westport,
Lady Lawson St.,
Victoria St. and
Candlemaker Row.

Royal Scottish Academy
Princes St. Edinburgh.

City Art Centre,
Edinburgh.



ART WALK ON WESTPORT

FILM STRIPS.

XE)N.

NEW SHOW.

30X 30.

AWARDS:

11/2008

11/2008

2/2008

1/2008

10/2007

Westport, Tent Gallery,
Edinburgh College of
Art, Edinburgh.

The Filmhouse, Lothian
Lothian Rd., Edinburgh.

ECA, Edinburgh.

ECA, Edinburgh.

Chessel Gallery,
Edinburgh.

The Derwent Inaugural Art Prize-Finalist. September 2013, Mall Gallery London.

The Pauline Fay Lazrus Prize for work using the human form.
Received from the Society of Scottish Artist’s Annual Open Exhibition, February
2011 for the painting ‘Unforgiven’, c. 2010, acrylic on board.

3rd Place- ‘Bus Stop in Glasgow’, c. 2010, pencil on paper. The Arts Club

Excellence in Drawing Award 2010, Mayfair, London.

2nd Place- ‘First Day’, c. 2008, acrylic on board, New Show, ECA, Edinburgh.

The Carnegie Trust for the Universities of Scotland.
Awards: 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009.

WORK IN THE COLLECTIONS OF:

Andrew Carnegie Trust, Fife, Scotland.
Fraziers Suites, Edinburgh, Scotland.
John Betz, BK International, CT., U.S.A.



First Church Congregational, Ffld, CT., U.S.A.
Dr. Ishtac Tidar, Ffld, CT., U.S.A.
Dr.J. Thimmons, Ffld, CT., U.S.A.



