LORNA PIRRIE

www.linearprior.com linearprior@gmail.com mobile-07756076646.

EDUCATION:

BA (Hons) Drawing & Painting, Edinburgh College of Art, Edinburgh University. **APPRENTICESHIP** 2-yr., Cacchione & Sheehan Photoretouching New York City, N.Y.

EXHIBITIONS:

PERTH ART ASSOCIATION SCOTTISH DRAWING COMPETITION	May-June 2021	Piazza Mall Paisley Centre
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	1/10/21 30/10/21	The Line Gallery Linlithgow.
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	1/10/20 30/10/20	The Line Gallery Linlithgow.
EVERY PICTURE TELLS A STORY	1/5/19- 2/6/19	The High Street Merchant, Grantown.
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	1/10/18 30/10/18	The Line Gallery Linlithgow.
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	1/10/17 30/10/17	The Line Gallery Linlithgow.
ESTUARY	7/5/16- 11/6/16.	The Line Gallery Linlithgow.
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	1/10/15- 30/10/15.	The Line Gallery Linlithgow.
THE DERWENT INAUGURAL ART PRIZE TOUR	1/12/13- 13/1/14.	Pencil Museum Cumbria, England.
THE SHOULDER ANGEL CHRISTMAS EXHIBITION	30/11/13- 24/12/13.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	5/10/13- 21/9/13.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.

THE DERWENT INAUGURAL ART PRIZE	16/9/13- 21/9/2013.	Mall Galleries London.
VISUAL ARTS SCOTLAND ANNUAL OPEN EXHBITION	1/3/13- 24/3/13.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF ARTISTS 116 TH ANNUAL OPEN	1/3/13- 24/3/13.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
RSA OPEN EXHBITION 2012	25/11/12- 31/01/13.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
THE ANGEL THAT TROUBLED THE WATERS.	24/11/12- 24/12/12.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.
EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY: AGNES JOHNSTONE, RUTH NICOL and LORNA PIRRIE.	07/07/12- 31/7/12.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.
LORNA PIRRIE & COLIN WILSON	12/5.12- 05/06/12.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.
WITH THE WIND IN THEIR WINGS	26/11/11- 24/12/11.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.
RSA OPEN EXHIBITION 2011	11/11/11- 18/12/11.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
PERTH ART ASSOCIATION 60 TH ANNUAL EXHIBITION	5/11/11- 3/12/11.	Perth Museum and Art Gallery.
PAISLEY ART INSTITUTE SCOTTISH DRAWING COMPETITION 2011.	29/10/11- 26/11/11.	Paisley Museum High St. Paisley.
POSTCARDS FROM THE LINE	1/10/11- 25/10/11.	Line Gallery Linlithgow.
SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF ARTISTS ANNUAL OPEN EXHIBITION.	5/2/11- 3/3/11.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
VISUAL ART SCOTLAND ANNUAL OPEN EXHIBITION.	5/2/11- 3/3/11.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
PAST-PRESENT-FUTURE	14/12/10-	Henderson Gallery,

GROUP EXHIBITION	10/01/11.	Thistle St. Edinburgh.
16 TH ANGEL, CHRISTMAS GROUP EXHIBITION.	26/11/10- 30/12/10.	Line Gallery, Linlithgow.
BESTIARY CURATOR & EXHIBITOR.	04/06/10- 01/08/10.	Edinburgh Zoo Edinburgh.
EDINBURGH COLLEGE OF ART 2010 DEGREE SHOW.	11/06/10- 20/06/10.	Edinburgh College Edinburgh.
THE ARTS CLUB EXCELLENCE IN DRAWING AWARD 2010	10/5/10- 17/5/10.	The Arts Club, Mayfair, London.
LORNA @ THE LINE	17/4/10- 11/5/10.	Line Gallery, Linlithgow.
BRINK GROUP EXHIBITION	22/1/10- 13/3/10.	Henderson Gallery, Edinburgh.
LORNA@ THE LYCEUM SOLO EXHIBITION	19/3/10- 11/4/10.	Lyceum Theatre, Edinburgh.
SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF ARTISTS ANNUAL OPEN.	20/2/10- 18/3/10.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
MEAT HOOK ECA 4 TH YR. EXHBITION.	25/1/10- 29/1/10.	Edinburgh College of Art, Edinburgh.
LORNA @ THE LOT COLLEGE RETROSPECTIVE.	3/12/09- 31/1/2010.	The LOT, Grassmarket Edinburgh.
ROYAL SCOTTISH ACADEMY 183 RD ANNUAL OPEN.	14/11/09- 22/12/09.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
ART WALK ON WESTPORT AND THE GRASSMARKET. CURATOR AND EXHIBITOR	24/9/09- 4/12/09.	Grassmarket, Westport, Lady Lawson St., Victoria St. and Candlemaker Row.
RSA SPRING OPEN	10/4/09- 20/4/09.	Royal Scottish Academy Princes St. Edinburgh.
VISUAL ARTS SCOTLAND ANNUAL OPEN EXHIBITION	31/1/09- 19/3/09.	City Art Centre, Edinburgh.

ART WALK ON WESTPORT	11/2008	Westport, Tent Gallery, Edinburgh College of Art, Edinburgh.
FILM STRIPS.	11/2008	The Filmhouse, Lothian Lothian Rd., Edinburgh.
XEJN.	2/2008	ECA, Edinburgh.
NEW SHOW.	1/2008	ECA, Edinburgh.
30 X 30.	10/2007	Chessel Gallery, Edinburgh.

AWARDS:

The Derwent Inaugural Art Prize-Finalist. September 2013, Mall Gallery London.

The Pauline Fay Lazrus Prize for work using the human form.

Received from the Society of Scottish Artist's Annual Open Exhibition, February 2011 for the painting '**Unforgiven**', c. 2010, acrylic on board.

3rd Place- 'Bus Stop in Glasgow', c. 2010, pencil on paper. **The Arts Club Excellence in Drawing Award 2010**, Mayfair, London.

2nd Place- 'First Day', c. 2008, acrylic on board, **New Show**, ECA, Edinburgh.

The Carnegie Trust for the Universities of Scotland. Awards: 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009.

WORK IN THE COLLECTIONS OF:

Andrew Carnegie Trust, Fife, Scotland. Fraziers Suites, Edinburgh, Scotland. John Betz, BK International, CT., U.S.A.

First Church Congregational, Ffld, CT., U.S.A. Dr. Ishtac Tidar, Ffld, CT., U.S.A.

Dr. J. Thimmons, Ffld, CT., U.S.A.